FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	02-23-2001	ENT OF COMMERCE	
	PATENTS O		ADEMARK OFFICE	
	missioner of Patents and record the attacked origina.	101619306		
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No		Name: BorgWar	Name: BorgWarner Inc.	
	With the state of	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)	attached? [] Yes [] No			
3. Nature of Conveyar [X] Assignment [] Security Agree	nce: [] Merger	Street Address: P.O. F 3001 V Suite 2 City: Troy State: M	W. Big Beaver Road	
[] ===================================	Name	0.130 2.103 2.11.00	222. 10007 30000	
[] Other		Additional name(s) & [] Yes	address(es) attached? [X] No	
Execution Date: November 9, 2000				
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s): 09/721,112			
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application ?	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional Numbers attached	? [] Yes [] No		
Street Address: Borg P.O.	erning document Dziegielewski Esq.	6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) [] Enclosed [X] A to deposit 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach duplicate copy paying by deposit account second	1)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
			any attached copy is a	
9. Statement and signa To the best of my know true copy of the origin Thomas A. Meeha Name of Person S	al document.	formation is true and correct and Date F pages comprising cover sheet	001	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	. 4/94)			
02/22/2001 AAHMED 0000019 01 FC:581 40.00 Cl	Do Not Deta ocuments to be recorded with requirements to be recorded with requirements of the sample cover sheet is estimated to an object peeded, and complete	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 verage about 30 minutes per document ting and reviewing the sample cover she ting and reviewing PK2-1000C. Wa	to be recorded, including time for	
Office of Management and	d gathering the data headers, S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06)	P/	ATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011525 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, Roger T. Simpson residing at 29 Woodland Road, Ithaca, NY 14850, for good and valuable consideration given by BorgWarner Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, have sold, assigned, granted, and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant, and convey unto the said BorgWarner Inc., all right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled Variable Valve Actuation System, more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 11/22/00 under Serial No. 09/721.112, and also all right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said BorgWarner Inc., its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to sell, assign, grant, and convey the interest herein assigned and I agree that at BorgWarner Inc.'s expense that I will communicate to said BorgWarner Inc., or its representatives any facts known to myself respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said BorgWarner Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said BorgWarner Inc., as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Dated: 9 Non 2000

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

Roger T. Simpson

PATENT REEL: 011525 FRAME: 0693